

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Niki Chakravarthy Gibbs & Soell, Inc. 212/697-2600 nchakravarthy@gibbs-soell.com

> Laura-Jo Boynton Timberlake Cabinet Company 540/665-9205 Iboynton@woodmark.com

<u>TIMBERLAKE[®] EXPANDS CUMBERLAND[®] COLLECTION</u> <u>WITH STRIKING NEW WOOD SPECIES AND FINISH COMBINATIONS</u>

Collection Offers Builders Nine New and Unique Styles

WINCHESTER, Va., (July 26, 2006) – Timberlake Cabinet CompanyTM, a leading supplier of cabinetry to the new construction market, today announced a variety of new species and finish combinations in its popular Cumberland[®] collection. The versatile, full overlay doorstyle is now available in a total of 13 design combinations offering excellent customization opportunities for the homebuilders and buyers alike.

The Cumberland collection is defined by its full overlay, Roman Arch doorstyle and a veneer center panel. This versatile look provides the design flexibility for use in both contemporary and traditional home decors. With this launch, Cumberland is now available in a variety of new finishes, including Cherry Bordeaux and Cherry Chocolate glaze; Maple Honey, Maple Spice, Maple Mocha glaze and Maple Coffee glaze; Oak Natural and Oak Tawny; and Hickory Spice.



Cumberland[®] Cherry Chocolate

Cumberland[®] Oak Tawny

"The addition of nine new species and finish combinations makes the Cumberland collection more versatile than ever," says Connie Edwards, CKD, CBD, and Timberlake's director of design. "These new personalizing options bring one of our most popular cabinet collections to a whole new level, giving the builder more options to choose from when seeking design solutions for the increasingly selective homebuyer."

About Timberlake Cabinet Company

Timberlake Cabinet Company is a division of American Woodmark Corporation, the third largest manufacturer of kitchen cabinets in the United States. Timberlake cabinets are sold directly to major homebuilders through a network of builder service centers and distributors. With more than 177 cabinet styles and a full array of coordinating moldings and accessories, Timberlake brand cabinets combine style and affordability. The Company manufactures *Portfolio*[®] and *Portfolio Select*[®], Timberlake's premier lines that deliver a full range of styles and upgrade options that make customizing homes easy, and *Value-Built by Timberlake*[®], a line that offers well-crafted, stylish cabinets for more affordable homes.

American Woodmark Corporation operates 15 manufacturing facilities in Arizona, Georgia, Indiana, Kentucky, Maryland, Minnesota, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Virginia and West Virginia, as well as various service centers across the country. American Woodmark shares are traded on the NASDAQ National Market under the symbol "AMWD." To find out more about American Woodmark and Timberlake Cabinet Company and view the entire collections of cabinetry styles and accessories, log onto www.americanwoodmark.com and www.timberlake.com.

###

Timberlake[®], Cumberland[®], Value-Built by Timberlake[®], Portfolio[®] and Portfolio Select[®] are registered trademarks of American Woodmark Corporation. Timberlake Cabinet CompanyTM is a trademark of American Woodmark Corporation.